

NAILAH K, BYRD CUYAHOGA COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS 1200 Ontario Street

1200 Ontario Street Cleveland, Ohio 44113

Court of Common Pleas

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME July 22, 2020 13:56

By: RICHARD J. SYKORA 0093134

Confirmation Nbr. 2036167

NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY

CV 20 927505

VS.

Judge: HOLLIE L. GALLAGHER

SUZY MARIE WALSH, AKA SUZY WALSH, ET AL

Pages Filed: 3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

.....

The Northern Trust Company

Plaintiff,

VS.

Suzy Marie Walsh, AKA Suzy Walsh, AKA Suzy M. Walsh, et al.

Defendants.

Case No. CV-20-927505

Judge Hollie L. Gallagher

Magistrate Christopher E. Day

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO COMPLY WITH COURT ORDER OF JULY 8, 2020

Plaintiff, through counsel, moves this Court for an extension of time to comply with the Court Order of July 8, 2020, which set a deadline of July 22, 2020 to file the Attorney Affidavit.

For cause, Plaintiff states its servicer is communicating with the underlying investor to confirm the information required to execute the attorney affidavit. Additionally, the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic has caused additional delay in receiving the confirmation.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests a continuance of thirty (30) days to comply with this Court's Order of July 8, 2020.

Respectfully submitted, /s/ Richard J. Sykora

Richard J. Sykora (0093134) Ann Marie Johnson (0072981) Justin M. Ritch (0085358) Matthew P. Curry (0078306) Manley Deas Kochalski LLC P. O. Box 165028 Columbus, OH 43216-5028



Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

 $Email: \ rjsykora@manleydeas.com$

Attorney for Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Motion for Extension of Time to Comply with Court Order of July 8, 2020 was sent upon the following parties by ordinary first class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, or electronic mail (e-mail) on the date indicated below:

First Class U.S. Mail:

Suzy Marie Walsh, AKA Suzy Walsh, AKA Suzy M. Walsh, 4190 Rocky River Drive, Apartment 7, Cleveland, OH 44135

John Doe Name Unknown, the Unknown Spouse of Suzy Marie Walsh, AKA Suzy Walsh, AKA Suzy M. Walsh (if any), 4190 Rocky River Drive, Apartment 7, Cleveland, OH 44135

/s/ Richard J. Sykora

Richard J. Sykora Ann Marie Johnson Justin M. Ritch Matthew P. Curry

7/22/2020

Date

